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2014/2015
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2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015

Requested Financial Literacy Awards
Awarded

Beloit School District

CESA #3

CESA#11

Chippewa Falls Area School District

Lake Geneva Joint #1 School District (Star Center School)

Milwaukee Public Schools

Rib Lake School District

Southern Door County School District
Stratford School District

Twin Lakes #4 School District
Ashland School District

CESA #4

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah School District

Faith Christian

Gillette School District
Gillette School District

Lake Geneva-Genoa City UHS
Mosinee School District
Nekoosa School District

Waterford Graded J1 School District
Wisconsin Rapids School District
CESA#4

Green Bay Area School District

La Crosse School District

Madison Metropolitan School District
Milton School District

New Berlin School District

Phillips School District

Rib Lake School District

River Valley School District

Three Lakes School District
Wisconsin Rapids School District
Adams-Friendship School District
CESA #9

Chilton Public School

Columbus School District
Germantown School District
Granton Area School District

Hurley School District

Kettle Moraine School District
Madison Metropolitan School District
Maple School District

Menomonee Falls School District
Milwaukee Public Schools

Monona Grove School District

New Lisbon School District



2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2014/2015
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2012/2013
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008

Northwood School District
Oshkosh Area School District

Port Edwards School District
Pulaski Community School District
Rice Lake Area School District
Sheboygan Area School District
Siren School District

Superior School District

Trinity Lutheran School of Wisconsin Dells
Wabeno Area School District
Washburn School District

Winter School District

Ashland School District

Business and Economics Academy of Milwaukee (BEAM)

CESA 11 (Barron, Luck, Shell Lake & Unity
CESA 11 (Boyceville & Prairie Farm)

CESA 11 (Clear Lake, Durand, EImwood, Glenwood City & St. Croix Central)

DeForest Area School District
Fennimore School District-High School
Howard-Suamico School District
Marshfield School District

Milwaukee Public Schools

Oshkosh Area School District

Rib Lake School District

Richfield Joint School District #1

St. Croix Falls School District

Stone Bank School District

Superior School District

West Allis-West Milwaukee School District
Adams-Friendship School District
Appleton School Districts

Baraboo School District

Dodgeland School District

Elkhorn Area Schools

Fort Atkinson School District-High School
Fort Atkinson School District

Franklin School District

Gibraltar Area Schools

Horicon School District

lowa-Grant School District

Kenosha School District

Kettle Moraine Correctional Institution
Lodi School District

Madison Metropolitan School District
Manitowoc Public Schools

Marshall School District

Mellen School District

Milwaukee Public Schools

New Lisbon Correctional Institution



2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008
2007/2008

Pulaski School District

Siren School District

Verona School District
Wauzeka-Steuben School District



Program Title

Teaching to Learn; Personal Finance Community Outreach

Regional Modernization of Financial Literacy Pedagogy

Personal Financial Literacy Curriculum Analysis & Integration
Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

Financial Citizenship

Bridging the Gap of Financial Literacy in Milwaukee Public Schools
Innovating & Inspiring Positive Personal Financial Choices

Pocket Change: Changing the Way that Personal Finance is Taught
Stratford Schools Reality Store and Fair

Financial Aid Programs for K-8

Innovating Engagement to Ensure College & Career Readiness for Al
Expanding Cross-District Collaboration in Financial Literacy
Consumer Math and Finance Course

Finance and Entrepreneur Education

Financial Literacy Experimental Learning Grant - Gillett Elementary School
Financial Literacy Secondary School

Financial Citizenship

Creating a Capstone Personal Financial Literacy Project
Implementation of New Requirements for Personal Financial Literacy
8" Grade Academic and Career Planning - Financial Literacy

Rapids PRIDE (Providing Responsible Individual Debt Free Education)
Increasing Rigor in Financial Literacy through Cross-District Collaboration
Student Choices and Impact on Personal Finances

Paying My Way to College

Embedding Financial Literacy Across 6th Grade

Milton High School Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement
Continuous Improvement on Financial Literacy as a Required Component of College an
Implementation of a Personal Financial Literacy Course in Phillips High
Innovating & Inspiring Positive Personal Financial Choices
Development of Financial Literacy Class Required for Graduation
Personal Financial Literacy

Rapids PRIDE (Provide, Responsible, Individual, Debt Free, Education)
Adams-Friendship High School - Green Devils School-Based Enterprise
Personal Financial Literacy for All Through Collaboration

Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

Adoption of Personal Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement
Implementation of a Personal Finance Literacy Graduation Requirement
Financial Literacy K-12

Personal Finance Literacy Graduation Project

Financial Literacy Program

PFL in MMSD: A vision for all students!

Personal Finance - Financial Literacy

Personal Finance Course - Graduation Requirement

Milwaukee Business Academics for Financial Literacy

Development of Financial Literacy Graduation Requirements

Personal Finance as a Graduation Requirement



Personal Finance Curriculum

Common Assessments for Financial Literacy

Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

K-12 Financial Literacy Resources

Focus on Personal Finance

Engaging Students in Learning Personal Financial Literacy Skills
Let's Require Personal Finance and Consumer Economics. Graduation Requirement
Personal Finance Innovation Grant

Money Mondays

Personal Financial Literacy Project

Personal Finance (Graduation Requirement class of 2017)

Personal Financial Literacy Required Graduation Course

Finance and Career Studies Course Implementation

Economics and Personal Finance Education for BEAM Teachers
Creating Money Smart Citizens: 5-18

Creating Money Smart Citizens: 5-18

Creating Money Smart Citizens: 5-18

Financial Literacy: Foundation for College and Career Readiness
Understanding Your Money-Personal Finance

From the Piggy Bank to the Real Bank

Authentic Financial Literacy

5th Grade Financial Literacy

Junior Achievement-Finance Park

Money Matters: Making the Most of Your Financial Future

From Craft & Construction to Consumerism: Design and Sale of Picnic Tables
Financial Literacy

Finance Park

Personal Financial Literacy Curriculum Development

Financial Literacy Blended Learning Curricula

Personal Finance

The Musical Entrepreneur

Stitch’n T-Birds

Learning About Business With Balloons

Financial Expo

Incorporation of Personal Financial Literacy Standards - High School Level
Delivery of the Personal Financial Literacy Standards - Middle School Level
Reality Check

Personal Finance

Reality Store - Dodge County School to Work Consortium
Southwest Wisconsin Interactive Financial Literacy Event (SWIFLE)
Business Education

Financial Literacy

Agricultural Education

Money Smart Week/Reality Store

Integrating Math & PFL

Pathfinders 7.0

Personal Financial Literacy Innovative Curriculum Development
MSE Financial Literacy Program

Financial Literacy



Financial Security--Do you have it?

Personal Finance & Consumer Economics On-line Course
Business Wannabees' Entrepreneurial Project

Crawford County Reality Check



Amount Awarded

$10,000.00
$29,229.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,675.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,102.00
$9,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,667.00
$1,464.00
$1,480.00
$3,474.00
$1,840.00
$1,550.00
$5,000.00

$5,189.00

$5,000.00

$26,323.00
$19,854.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,841.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$6,999.00

$10,000.00
$5,012.00

$30,000.00
$20,000.00
$17,354.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,220.00

$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00

Amount Paid
$255.00
$0.00
$9,211.44
$270.02
$1,168.70
$0.00
$0.00
$10,000.00
$0.00
$8,928.40
$13,101.61
$8,224.83
$1,665.80
$1,464.00
$1,429.59
$1,515.28
$1,720.00
$1,260.30
$4,141.22
$2,340.59
$4,893.47
$25,007.58
$12,472.86
$714.99
$29,788.85
$9,997.40
$7,451.61
$5,211.00
$9,528.38
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,209.97
$7,059.91
$30,000.00
$6,999.00
$10,000.00
$5,012.00
$29,758.24
$20,000.00
$14,934.70
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,220.00
$13,651.50
$10,000.00
$5,000.00



$10,000.00
$7,686.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$28,250.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,750.00
$8,300.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,800.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$17,640.00
$30,000.00
$20,833.00
$1,576.00
$12,474.00
$7,500.00
$30,000.00
$6,000.00
$13,000.00
$9,561.00
$9,186.00
$2,418.00
$10,600.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,448.00
$4,968.00
$1,860.00
$5,000.00
$3,405.00
$3,320.00
$1,650.00
$1,717.00
$5,000.00
$4,050.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,700.00

$10,000.00
$293.22
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$28,250.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,750.00
$8,300.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,947.69
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$17,640.00
$30,000.00
$15,677.62
$1,576.00
$11,305.00
$7,499.23
$29,155.35
$6,000.00
$12,500.00
$9,521.51
$9,135.99
$2,418.00
$1,415.83
$30,000.00
$2,624.15
$3,448.00
$4,300.09
$1,859.92
$5,000.00
$3,401.24
$3,198.02
$1,546.12
$1,263.67
$4,799.38
$3,607.20
$2,612.81
$1,272.57
$3,917.12
$5,000.00
$4,616.83
$5,000.00
$4,791.88
$5,000.00
$2,700.00



$4,500.00
$4,996.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00

$4,351.09
$4,996.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00



