Requested Financial Literacy Awards

	Requested Financial Literacy Awards
Year	Awarded
2020/2021	Beloit School District
2020/2021	CESA #3
2020/2021	CESA #11
2020/2021	Chippewa Falls Area School District
	• •
2020/2021	Lake Geneva Joint #1 School District (Star Center School)
2020/2021	Milwaukee Public Schools
2020/2021	Rib Lake School District
2020/2021	Southern Door County School District
2020/2021	Stratford School District
2020/2021	Twin Lakes #4 School District
2018/2019	Ashland School District
2018/2019	CESA #4
2018/2019	Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah School District
2018/2019	Faith Christian
2018/2019	Gillette School District
2018/2019	Gillette School District
2018/2019	Lake Geneva-Genoa City UHS
2018/2019	Mosinee School District
2018/2019	Nekoosa School District
2018/2019	Waterford Graded J1 School District
2018/2019	Wisconsin Rapids School District
2015/2016	CESA # 4
2015/2016	Green Bay Area School District
2015/2016	La Crosse School District
2015/2016	Madison Metropolitan School District
2015/2016	Milton School District
2015/2016	New Berlin School District
2015/2016	Phillips School District
2015/2016	Rib Lake School District
2015/2016	River Valley School District
2015/2016	Three Lakes School District
2015/2016	Wisconsin Rapids School District
2014/2015	Adams-Friendship School District
2014/2015	CESA #9
2014/2015	Chilton Public School
2014/2015	Columbus School District
2014/2015	Germantown School District
2014/2015	Granton Area School District
2014/2015	Hurley School District
2014/2015	Kettle Moraine School District
2014/2015	Madison Metropolitan School District
2014/2015	Maple School District
2014/2015	Menomonee Falls School District
2014/2015	Milwaukee Public Schools
2014/2015	Monona Grove School District
2014/2015	New Lisbon School District

2014/2015	Northwood School District
2014/2015	Oshkosh Area School District
2014/2015	Port Edwards School District
2014/2015	Pulaski Community School District
2014/2015	Rice Lake Area School District
2014/2015	Sheboygan Area School District
2014/2015	Siren School District
2014/2015	Superior School District
2014/2015	Trinity Lutheran School of Wisconsin Dells
2014/2015	Wabeno Area School District
2014/2015	Washburn School District
2014/2015	Winter School District
2012/2013	Ashland School District
2012/2013	Business and Economics Academy of Milwaukee (BEAM)
2012/2013	CESA 11 (Barron, Luck, Shell Lake & Unity
2012/2013	CESA 11 (Boyceville & Prairie Farm)
2012/2013	CESA 11 (Clear Lake, Durand, Elmwood, Glenwood City & St. Croix Central)
2012/2013	DeForest Area School District
2012/2013	Fennimore School District-High School
2012/2013	Howard-Suamico School District
2012/2013	Marshfield School District
2012/2013	Milwaukee Public Schools
2012/2013	Oshkosh Area School District
2012/2013	Rib Lake School District
2012/2013	Richfield Joint School District #1
2012/2013	St. Croix Falls School District
2012/2013	Stone Bank School District
2012/2013	Superior School District
2012/2013	West Allis-West Milwaukee School District
2007/2008	Adams-Friendship School District
2007/2008	Appleton School Districts
2007/2008	Baraboo School District
2007/2008	Dodgeland School District
2007/2008	Elkhorn Area Schools
2007/2008	Fort Atkinson School District-High School
2007/2008	Fort Atkinson School District
2007/2008	Franklin School District
2007/2008	Gibraltar Area Schools
2007/2008	Horicon School District
2007/2008	Iowa-Grant School District
2007/2008	Kenosha School District
2007/2008	Kettle Moraine Correctional Institution
2007/2008	Lodi School District
2007/2008	Madison Metropolitan School District
2007/2008	Manitowoc Public Schools
2007/2008	Marshall School District
2007/2008	Mellen School District
2007/2008	Milwaukee Public Schools
2007/2008	New Lisbon Correctional Institution

2007/2008 Pulaski School District
2007/2008 Siren School District
2007/2008 Verona School District
2007/2008 Wauzeka-Steuben School District

Program Title

Teaching to Learn; Personal Finance Community Outreach

Regional Modernization of Financial Literacy Pedagogy

Personal Financial Literacy Curriculum Analysis & Integration

Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

Financial Citizenship

Bridging the Gap of Financial Literacy in Milwaukee Public Schools

Innovating & Inspiring Positive Personal Financial Choices

Pocket Change: Changing the Way that Personal Finance is Taught

Stratford Schools Reality Store and Fair

Financial Aid Programs for K-8

Innovating Engagement to Ensure College & Career Readiness for All

Expanding Cross-District Collaboration in Financial Literacy

Consumer Math and Finance Course

Finance and Entrepreneur Education

Financial Literacy Experimental Learning Grant - Gillett Elementary School

Financial Literacy Secondary School

Financial Citizenship

Creating a Capstone Personal Financial Literacy Project

Implementation of New Requirements for Personal Financial Literacy

8th Grade Academic and Career Planning – Financial Literacy

Rapids PRIDE (Providing Responsible Individual Debt Free Education)

Increasing Rigor in Financial Literacy through Cross-District Collaboration

Student Choices and Impact on Personal Finances

Paying My Way to College

Embedding Financial Literacy Across 6th Grade

Milton High School Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

Continuous Improvement on Financial Literacy as a Required Component of College and

Implementation of a Personal Financial Literacy Course in Phillips High

Innovating & Inspiring Positive Personal Financial Choices

Development of Financial Literacy Class Required for Graduation

Personal Financial Literacy

Rapids PRIDE (Provide, Responsible, Individual, Debt Free, Education)

Adams-Friendship High School - Green Devils School-Based Enterprise

Personal Financial Literacy for All Through Collaboration

Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

Adoption of Personal Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

Implementation of a Personal Finance Literacy Graduation Requirement

Financial Literacy K-12

Personal Finance Literacy Graduation Project

Financial Literacy Program

PFL in MMSD: A vision for all students!

Personal Finance - Financial Literacy

Personal Finance Course - Graduation Requirement

Milwaukee Business Academics for Financial Literacy

Development of Financial Literacy Graduation Requirements

Personal Finance as a Graduation Requirement

Personal Finance Curriculum

Common Assessments for Financial Literacy

Financial Literacy Graduation Requirement

K-12 Financial Literacy Resources

Focus on Personal Finance

Engaging Students in Learning Personal Financial Literacy Skills

Let's Require Personal Finance and Consumer Economics. Graduation Requirement

Personal Finance Innovation Grant

Money Mondays

Personal Financial Literacy Project

Personal Finance (Graduation Requirement class of 2017)

Personal Financial Literacy Required Graduation Course

Finance and Career Studies Course Implementation

Economics and Personal Finance Education for BEAM Teachers

Creating Money Smart Citizens: 5-18 Creating Money Smart Citizens: 5-18 Creating Money Smart Citizens: 5-18

Financial Literacy: Foundation for College and Career Readiness

Understanding Your Money-Personal Finance

From the Piggy Bank to the Real Bank

Authentic Financial Literacy 5th Grade Financial Literacy

Junior Achievement-Finance Park

Money Matters: Making the Most of Your Financial Future

From Craft & Construction to Consumerism: Design and Sale of Picnic Tables

Financial Literacy Finance Park

Personal Financial Literacy Curriculum Development

Financial Literacy Blended Learning Curricula

Personal Finance

The Musical Entrepreneur

Stitch'n T-Birds

Learning About Business With Balloons

Financial Expo

Incorporation of Personal Financial Literacy Standards - High School Level

Delivery of the Personal Financial Literacy Standards - Middle School Level

Reality Check

Personal Finance

Reality Store - Dodge County School to Work Consortium

Southwest Wisconsin Interactive Financial Literacy Event (SWIFLE)

Business Education

Financial Literacy

Agricultural Education

Money Smart Week/Reality Store

Integrating Math & PFL

Pathfinders 7.0

Personal Financial Literacy Innovative Curriculum Development

MSE Financial Literacy Program

Financial Literacy

Financial Security--Do you have it? Personal Finance & Consumer Economics On-line Course Business Wannabees' Entrepreneurial Project Crawford County Reality Check

Amount Awarded	Amount Paid
\$10,000.00	\$255.00
\$29,229.00	\$0.00
\$30,000.00	\$9,211.44
\$10,000.00	\$270.02
\$2,675.00	\$1,168.70
\$30,000.00	\$0.00
\$10,000.00	\$0.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$2,102.00	\$0.00
\$9,000.00	\$8,928.40
\$15,000.00	\$13,101.61
\$15,000.00	\$8,224.83
\$1,667.00	\$1,665.80
\$1,464.00	\$1,464.00
\$1,480.00	\$1,429.59
\$3,474.00	\$1,515.28
\$1,840.00	\$1,720.00
\$1,550.00	\$1,260.30
\$5,000.00	\$4,141.22
\$5,189.00	\$2,340.59
\$5,000.00	\$4,893.47
\$26,323.00	\$25,007.58
\$19,854.00	\$12,472.86
\$10,000.00	\$714.99
\$30,000.00	\$29,788.85
\$10,000.00	\$9,997.40
\$10,000.00	\$7,451.61
\$5,841.00	\$5,211.00
\$10,000.00	\$9,528.38
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$9,209.97
\$10,000.00	\$7,059.91
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$6,999.00	\$6,999.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$5,012.00	\$5,012.00
\$30,000.00	\$29,758.24
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$17,354.00	\$14,934.70
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$9,220.00	\$9,220.00
\$20,000.00	\$13,651.50
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	•

\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$7,686.00	\$293.22
	•
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$8,800.00	\$1,947.69
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$17,640.00	\$17,640.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$20,833.00	\$15,677.62
\$1,576.00	\$1,576.00
\$12,474.00	\$11,305.00
' '	\$7,499.23
\$7,500.00	
\$30,000.00	\$29,155.35
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$13,000.00	\$12,500.00
\$9,561.00	\$9,521.51
\$9,186.00	\$9,135.99
\$2,418.00	\$2,418.00
\$10,600.00	\$1,415.83
\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$2,624.15
\$3,448.00	\$3,448.00
• •	
\$4,968.00	\$4,300.09
\$1,860.00	\$1,859.92
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$3,405.00	\$3,401.24
\$3,320.00	\$3,198.02
\$1,650.00	\$1,546.12
\$1,717.00	\$1,263.67
\$5,000.00	\$4,799.38
\$4,050.00	\$3,607.20
\$5,000.00	\$2,612.81
	\$1,272.57
\$5,000.00	
\$5,000.00	\$3,917.12
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$4,616.83
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$4,791.88
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00

\$4,500.00	\$4,351.09
\$4,996.00	\$4,996.00
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00